

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*709043152 304-346-0546 ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 349

CHARLESTON WV

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PR	NTED	тен	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.C):B,		FREIGH	IT.TERMS	
10/22	/2010												
BID OPENING DAT		10/28/	2010		# Construction on the construction		ID QI	PENING :	PIME	01;	30PM	551515000000000000000000000000000000000	200
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		Αλ	OUNT	
			ΑÏ	DEND	UM NO.	1				0.000000000			منتند
					<u> </u>					;			
						E ATTAC	HED						
	1	VISED I			4		13 CT 1111		٠,				
}	i				4	IS ATT		D. THIS WITH YOU	_				
 -	I		£)				1	SULT IN	J.K.				
	DISQUA							JODY IN					
	DISCOM	DIFICA.	LION) <u>1</u> , 10,	DID.	•				;			
ļ													
	EXHIBI'	Г 10											
	ļ		ļ										
					REÇ	QUISITI	ON The	D.: COR	51459				
					<u></u>								
	ADDEND	JM ACKI	OWLED	GEMEI	ŊΤ'		. -						
	יים מיינון		יוייו דואי	ומ קויט	PCRTDT		דירוד ד	LOWING (יט <i>יי</i> רעיכ	רי			
								REVISION (
						FICATIO)1 ()	, 1.1.1			
	FROFOSZ	عست رسد	מה כות	D/OR	DIHCII	· ichiio	1, 1						
	ADDEND	JM NO.	s:				1						
	1						ĺ						
	NO. 1	10-22-10	we	L		•							
				•				•					
	10. 2						-				and the second second second second	industria.	
			, "]	•						Á	_الالالالا		
	MO 3		•				1						į
	70 4	ĺ	· .				-	· ·		701	net se	1M IO. 07	Marie Constitution
٠,	NO. 4		•						•	ZUN	JUU 1 20	AM 10: 27	
	NTO E		.										
	MO. 5				•					W	V PUPC	-14 (1) (2)	
	T UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FATL	JRE TO	CONFIR	м тиг	E RECEIE	T OF	THE		****	
	ADDENDU	1	II.					F BIDS.					
			1	1	_	_				ĺ			
SIGNATURE C	1 A I	\sqrt{Q}		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS A		ITIONS		DATE			
SIGNATURE	onald.	X72,	•			TELEPHO 301	^{JNE} 4 - 34 (6.0546		DATE OC	TOBER	28,2010	
TMLE PRE	SIDEAT	///	N 55-	0 62	4807	<u> </u>			RESS CHA		O BE NOTE	,	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25505 0466 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER COR61459 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 3b4-558-2544

26273

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL S CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291

304-346-0546 ***709043152** ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 349 CHARLESTON WV 25322

DATE PRINTED TE		RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	010								
BID OPENING DATE:	1_	0/28/2	010			BID O	PENING	TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UI	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
V R O A II S	ENDOR EPRESE RAL DI ND ANY NFORMA PECIFI	MUST C NTATIC SCUSSI STATE TION I CATION	LEARL N MAD ON HE PERS SSUED S BY	Y UND E OR LD BE ONNEL IN W AN OF	ERSTAND TASSUMED TO TWEEN VEN IS NOT ERITING AN FICIAL AL	THAT ANY TO BE MA TOOR'S R SINDING. TO ADDED TO ENDUM SIG	VERBAL DE DURI EPRESEN ONLY TO THE IS BIND NATURE ANICAL MPANY TE	CONTRAC	
		-				<u> </u>	, i		·
			1						
CIONATUDE				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T		ADITIONS	loate	
SIGNATURE				-		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			l	A	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request 101

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

 H. CALLAN	inibi		00000
COR	61	45	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE B04-558-2544

*709043152 304-346-0546 ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 349 CHARLESTON WV 25322

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SA	. E	\$	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/22/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/28/	2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QU.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ĦΞ	N NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		936-75			
To the state of th	STEAM	1 BOILER	MAIN'	renan(CE AND	REPAIR		
			·	-		•		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE ENI	D OF RE	Q COR614	59 ***** TOTAL:	44,810.00
							SEE ATT	RCHER
			*		·			BIO SHEET
	ļ.							
	Ė	ı						
						; -		
						į		
			<u>.</u>				·	
						·		
			-					
								-
				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ # COR61459

ALL LABOR MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL BOILER AND CONTROLS MAINTENANCE BUILDING HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER RANDOLPH COUNTY

BID FORM

Bidder's Company	Name: ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS
Bidder's Address:	1510 COONSKIN DRIVE
	CHARLESTON WV 25311
	s: Po Box 349
(if different)	CHARLESTON WU 25322
Phone Number:	304 · 346 · 0546
Fax Number:	304 - 346 - 0548
Email Address:	ELCO @ SUPPENLINK MAIL, COM
WV Contractor's Li	cense Number: WV002087
We, the undersigne complete all work in	d, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID	\$39,000,00
ALTERNATE- 1	\$ 4,800.00
ALTERNATE- 2	\$ 550,00
ALTERNATE - 3	\$ 460.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	I BID INCLUDING ALTERNATES USAND, EIGHT HUNDRED, TEN DOLLARS.
(\$44,810.00	n words and numbers.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Agency Purchasing Division	
REQ.P.O#COR61459	

BID BOND

i	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESI	E PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, \underline{t}	ico Wechar	lical, LLC	
of	Charleston	WV	, as P	rincipal, and	Fidelity and [Deposit Company of Maryland
of	Schaumburg ,	1L	, a corporation or	ganized and	existing und	er the laws of the State of
ME	with its principal of	fice in the City of	Schaumburg	_, as Surety,	are held and	firmly bound unto the State
of West V	/irginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Perd	cent of Amount Bid	(\$_	5%) for the payment of which,
well and t	truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, ex	ecutors, su	ccessors and assigns.
-	The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that	whereas the Principa	l has submitte	ed to the Pu	rchasing Section of the
Departme	ent of Administration a certai	n bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and mad	e a part here	of, to enter i	nto a contract in writing for
Steam I	Boiler Replacement - Ma	intenance Bldg H	uttonsville Correct	ional Center	, Huttonsv	ille, WV COR61459
	,	. , ,		,	, ,	
						,
i	NOW THEREFORE,					
((a) If said bid shall be reject(b) If said bid shall be accept	led, or	chall antarinta a can	tract in accor	dance with t	he hid or proposal attached
hereto an	d shall furnish any other bor	ids and insurance req	uired by the bid or pro	posal, and sl	nall in all oth	er respects perform the
agreemer	of created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this	obligation shall be nu	II and void, of	herwise this	obligation shall remain in full
force and exceed th	effect. It is expressly under ne penal amount of this oblig	stood and agreed that ation as herein stated	the liability of the Su	rety for any a	no an ciaims	s hereunder shall, in no event,
	•					
	The Surety, for the value rec	eived, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that the	e obligations	of said Sure	ty and its bond shall be in no
	ired or affected by any exter ice of any such extension.	ision of the time within	which the Obligee II	iay accept su	en ola, zna	said Surety does hereby
waive not	ioo or any boon omenion.					
1	N WITNESS WHEREOF, PI	rincipal and Surety har	ve hereunto set their	hands and se	als, and suc	th of them as are corporations
have caus	sed their corporate seals to I	e affixed hereunto an	d these presents to b	e signed by t	heir proper (officers, this
28th	_day ofOctober	2010				
Principal (Corporate Seal			Elco Mecha		of Principal)
				41		
				By	ulof of	
					Vice	be President or President)
	•	•		1). 6	2 Pres	
				<u> </u>	Z VICE	Title)
					·	,,
Surety Co	orporate Seal			Fidelity and	Deposit C	Company of Maryland
					(Name	e of Surety)
				\wedge		, A
				By: A	un 1	16 Luta
				Andrew K. Teeter,	Licensed WV Re	sident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberty D. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Vinginia, EACH its true and varied agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as smety, and as its proposed and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all ments and purposes as in they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued in behalf of Andrew E. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July 12, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Guy E. Muny

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore }

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. alama



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VURGINIA
COUNTY OF KANAWAA TO-WIT:
I, Ronklo L King, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS (Company Name)
By: Konald J. Title: Vice President
Date: 10/28/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this ZSTH day of October 2010,
By Commission expires 3-30 - 2014
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL CHARLOTTE A. BOWLES State of West Virginia Elco Mechanical Contractors P.O. Box 349 Charleston, WV 25322 My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2014
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. COR 61459

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ELCO MEEHANICAL CONTRACTORS Authorized Signature: Yornold Y D Date: 10/28/2010 State of WEST VW291N1A County of KANAWIAA , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of Occuber , 2010. My Commission expires 3-30-2014 , 20 ... AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Challet Quilles



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE